OP \$240.00 2100492

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM459673

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ROYALTY CARPET MILLS, LLC		01/25/2018	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STANTON CARPET CORP.	
Street Address:	211 ROBBINS LANE	
City:	SYOSSET	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11791	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2100492	BERVEN
Registration Number:	3017378	CAMELOT CARPET MILLS
Registration Number:	4036036	NUBOND
Registration Number:	3017954	PACIFICREST
Registration Number:	2146366	ROYALGUARD
Registration Number:	4142405	ROYAL PREMIERE
Registration Number:	3040852	ROYALTY
Registration Number:	1687949	ROYALTY CARPET MILLS
Registration Number:	1111835	R ROYALTY CARPETS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5163659805

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5163659802

Email:dhentze@collardroe.comCorrespondent Name:Collard & Roe, P.C.Address Line 1:1077 Northern Blvd.

Address Line 4: Roslyn, NEW YORK 11576

NAME OF SUBMITTER: STEWART J. BELLUS

TRADEMARK REEL: 006258 FRAME: 0864

SIGNATURE:	/sjb/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2018	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Executed US Assignment#page1.tif		
source=Executed US Assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006258 FRAME: 0865

Exhibit A US ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. ROYALTY CARPET MILLS, LLC (the "ASSIGNOR"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the state of California, having a principal business address of 17111 Red Hill Avenue, Irvine, California 92614, owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks identified in the attached SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS (the "MARKS"), and owns all right, title and interest in and to the US Trademark Registrations for the MARKS, also identified in the attached SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS (the "REGISTRATIONS"); and

WHEREAS, STANTON CARPET CORP. (the "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of New York, having a principal business address of 211 Robbins Lane, Syosset, NY 11791, desires to acquire the MARKS, the REGISTRATIONS and past common law causes of action thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby transfers, conveys, assigns and delivers to ASSIGNEE, all rights, title and interest in and to the MARKS and REGISTRATIONS pertain, together with the goodwill connected with the business of the MARKS and REGISTRATIONS, and symbolized by the MARKS and the REGISTRATIONS. ASSIGNOR further assigns to ASSIGNEE the right to sue for past common law causes of action.

ROYALTY CARPET MILLS, LLC

Name:

Name:

Title:

Dated: / 25 /

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

MARK BERVEN	US REGISTRATION NO. 2100492
CAMELOT CARPET MILLS (Stylized)	3017378
NUBOND	4036036
PACIFICREST + Design	3017954
ROYAL GUARD	2146366
ROYAL PREMIERE	4142405
ROYALTY + Design	3040852
ROYALTY CARPET MILLS	1687949

1111835

 $R\ ROYALTY\ CARPETS + Design$

TRADEMARK REEL: 006258 FRAME: 0867

RECORDED: 01/26/2018